502897036 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2943633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETTORE CERNUSCHI	01/24/2013
CLAUDIO MARIA SCALMANA	01/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA NAZIONALE, 41		
City:	BUTTRIO		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	I-33041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOTAR-194US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502897036 REEL: 033337 FRAME: 0649

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Ettore CERNUSCHI, SCALMANA Claudio Maria,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.P.A.

,,	oorgino una	dansiers to Assignee. DAIVIELE	& C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.P.A.	
its successors, foreign countri	assigns and t	d legal representatives, the entire to, and any and all improvements	right, title and interest for the United States and all which are disclosed in	
(a) Pa	tent Numb	er	dated	
(b) A ₁	pplication (or Letters Patent Serial No. PCT	T/EP2013/050904Filed 18 January 2013	
(c) A _I	oplication f	or Letters Patent which has been	executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith	
and entitled:		NG STAND WITH NON SKE DING DEVICE"	WED WORKING ROLLS WITH A ROLL	
improvements;	which have and in and	been or shall be filed in the Unit	s, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for ed States and all other foreign countries on any of said tts which have been or shall be issued in the United States	
powers of attor history thereof;	tits success ney, or other and genera curing and	sors, the undersigned will execute er papers and communicate all fa ally do everything possible which maintaining proper patent protec	the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by e all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; ects known to it relating to the improvements and the a the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable tion for the improvements and for vesting title in the	
and no assignm	ent, grant,	mortgage or license or other agre	right to convey the rights and property described herein ement affecting such rights and property has been made	
, , , ,	<i>G</i>		ASSIGNOR	a
Dated: 24 J	January	2013	By Ettore CERNUSCHI	\sim (
Dated: 24 J	anuary	2013	By Ettore CERNUSCHI By SCALMANA Claudio Maria	
individual execu	The unde	ersigned declares that he (she) was signment of his (her) own free wi	as personally present and did see the above-named ll for the purposes set forth herein.	
			By FINA Sonia Duolo	uie
			Name FINA SONA	
			Address VIA GALIEO GALLET, 20092 CIMSELLO BA	, 40
ASSIGNMENT			WOJZ CIMSELLO BA	LSAMO
			-11	ALY-

PATENT REEL: 033337 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 07/17/2014